increased significantly since initial recognition. The maximum
exposure to credit risk at the reporting date to recognised
financial assets is the carrying amount, net of any allowance for
doubtful debts of those assets, as disclosed in the Consolidated
Statement of Financial Position and Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements.

Refer to Notes 3.2.1.2, 4.2 and 13 for further information.

21.3 Market risk

MoneyMe’s Chief Financial Officer has primary responsibility
for market risk management with oversight by the Asset and
Liability Committee.

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices will affect
the Group’s income or the value of holdings in its financial
instruments. The objective of market risk management is to
manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable
parameters while optimising the return. The Group’s exposure
to market risk arises through interest rate changes and foreign
currency exposure.

Interest on borrowings reflects set margins above variable
market benchmark rates. The Group earns variable interest
from its loan receivables. In the event of a movement in interest
rates, the Group reviews its pricing as appropriate.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

2020 2019

$‘000  $‘000

Effect on profit before tax:

1% increase in interest rates (1,272) (744)

1% decrease in interest rates 1,272 744

Interest rate changes have been minimal during the year
and relates to cash and cash equivalents and interest-
bearing borrowings.

The Group’s exposure to foreign exchange risk is minimal and is
deemed not to be material in the current financial year.

8888

21.4 Liquidity risk

MoneyMe’s Chief Financial Officer has primary responsibility for Liquidity Risk Management with oversight by the Asset and
Liability Committee.

The Group’s exposure to liquidity risk arises through potential imbalance of cash outflows exceeding inflows. Trade payables and
other financial liabilities mainly originate from the financing of loans made to customers, other fixed assets, and investments in